

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 9906 OF 2024**

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (ST) NO. 16668 OF 2022

Ajay P Hase ...Petitioner

Versus

Munni Hiramani Pandey & Ors ...Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO.6773 OF 2024

IN

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION PETITION (L) NO.32862 OF 2022

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. Harjot Singh Alaug i/b Ms Preeti Pande for Petitioner.
Mr. Aditya Sharma a/w Ms Akanksha Pandey for Respondent No.5.
Mr. Amogh Singh a/w Mr. Santosh Pathak a/w Mr. Deepesh Kadam i/b Law
Origin for Respondent Nos. 6 to 10.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL 2026

P.C.

CONTEMPT PETITION (ST) NO. 9906 OF 2024

1 Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks leave to withdraw the present contempt petition, with liberty to avail of such other civil remedies as may be available in law.

2 Contempt Petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]